503700532 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3747171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL LOREN HEPLER	02/19/2016
CLIVE EDWARD MULLINS	02/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONIC POWER INC.
Street Address:	2661 LILLOOET STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5M 4P7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-562-5596

Email: taran.grey@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: TARAN GREY C/O BIONIC POWER INC.

Address Line 1: 2661 LILLOOET STREET

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA V5M 4P7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPU005-USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARAN GREY
SIGNATURE:	/Taran Grey/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BPU005-USNP_Assignment#page1.tif source=BPU005-USNP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503700532 REEL: 037776 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name 32684 Unger Court, Mission British Columbia, Canada V4S 0B9			
	Address Canadían			
	Nationality			
	Clive Edward Mullins			
	1402 E 27th Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7J 1S8			
	Address Canadian			
	Nationality			
hereby sells,	assigns, and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:	Bionic Power Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of British Columbia, and having an address at 2661 Lillooet Street in the city of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee")			
Ø	the entire right, title, and interest			
for the United	States and its territorial possessions			
Ø	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Method and	system for bio-mechanical power management			
and which is	found in			
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)	U.S. patent application execuled on			
(c)	U.S. patent application no. 15/048,015 filed on February 19, 2016			
(d) (e)	 U.S. patent no issued and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority 			
	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any			

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be provided promptly, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this date February 19, 2016.

Daniel Loren Hepler

Clive Edward Mullins

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Yad Garcha, an authorized representative of

Bionic Power Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of British Columbia, and having an address at 2661 Lillooet Street in the city of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee")

Acknowledge the Assignment from **Daniel Loren Hepler** and **Clive Edward Mullins** to **Bionic Power Inc.** regarding all rights, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the invention entitled **Method and system for bio-mechanical power management** and accorded US application number **15/048,015**.

Yad Garcha, Chief Executive Officer

February 19, 2016

Date

Page 2 of 2